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ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3852
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2010
WIDENING OF NH-4 & NH-48
Vishwanath Shri Adagur H

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the NHAI is taking up any widening work on NH-4 and NH-48 in Karnataka during 2010-11;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether certain sections of NH-4 and NH-48 and Link Bridges has been ignored;

(d) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto;

(e) whether the NHAI proposes to review the existing road network in Karnataka; and

(f) if so, the details thereof and the steps proposed to be taken for better planning, designing and better engineering solutions for roads in Karnataka?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The following sections of NH-4 and 48 are being taken up for four laning:

Sl.No. Name of Work    NH Length
       (km)

1 4-Laning of Devihalli -Hassan Section 48 77

2 Hasan-BC Road (Mangalore) Section 48 130

3 Mulbagal −KNT/AP Border   4 21

4 6-Laning of Tumkur Chitradurga Section 4 114

5 6-Laning of Belgaon-Dharwad Section 4 79

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.

(e) No, Sir.

(f) Does not arise.
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